BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: ŁJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE OLYMPIA FALLS SECTION 4
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 168
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
SEPTEMBER 17, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
T. JOSEPH
SEPTEMBER 17, 2024
1750-4108 (9.2)

## TOTAL AMOUNT BID

## BIDDER'S NAME

1) ELITE CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING SERVICES, LLC

2) RODRIGUEZ CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC

3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

4) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC

\$925,000.00

\$977,375.00 \$1,010,855.00

\$1,012,656.66

CALENDAR DAYS 55/65

Kenyant in w

I, Kenya Franco, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE OLYMPIA FALLS SECTION 4
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 168
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS SEPTEMBER 17, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. T. JOSEPH SEPTEMBER 17, 2024 1750-4108 (9.2)

1) ELITE CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING SERVICES, LLC

			I) ELITE CONSTRUCTION	N AND ENGINEERING SERVICES, LLC	2) RODRIGUEZ CONSTRUCT	ION GROUP, LLC	3) R CONSTRUCTIO	ON CIVIL, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
FORT BEND COUNTY M.U.D. N.O. 168 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS								
1 ROADWAY AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% PROCTOR DENSITY AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS	CY	5247	\$2.80	\$14,691.60	\$4.43	\$23,244.21	\$3.00	\$15,741.00
2 ROADWAY AND LOT EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BEFORE PLACING FILL, STRIPPINGS, PROOF ROLLING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5247	\$2.80	\$14,691.60	\$4.43	\$23,244.21	\$3.00	\$15,741.00
3 COMPLETE FINAL LOT GRADING (LOTS RESERVES AND FINAL DRESSING OF ALL AREAS), INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOF ROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS, AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$18,180.00	\$18,180.00	\$20,060.00	\$20,060.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
4 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3500 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AND 5.5 SACKS CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	9853	\$54.00	\$532,062.00	\$57.53	\$566,843.09	\$62.00	\$610,886.00
5 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2465	\$4.00	\$9,860.00	\$4.72	\$11,634.80	\$4.00	\$9,860.00
6 4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3299	\$5.00	\$16,495.00	\$4.72	\$15,571.28	\$4.00	\$13,196.00
7 8" LIME STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	11136	\$4.90	\$54,566.40	\$5.72	\$63,697.92	\$6.00	\$66,816.00
8 2% HYDRATED LIME BY WEIGHT FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (12 LBS/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITION AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	67	\$358.00	\$23,986.00	\$395.30	\$26,485.10	\$320.00	\$21,440.00
9 8% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (48 LBS://SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	267	\$171.00	\$45,657.00	\$182.90	\$48,834.30	\$140.00	\$37,380.00
10 PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INLCUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS). COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,870.00	\$5,870.00	\$7,670.00	\$7,670.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
11 WHEELCHAIR RAMPS PER CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,819.00	\$10,914.00	\$2,106.30	\$12,637.80	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00
12 6" PVC SLEEVES, SCHEDULE 40, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$77.00	\$7,700.00	\$33.04	\$3,304.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
13 BLUE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BUTTONS LOCATED ACROSS FROM FIRE HYDRANT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$74.00	\$370.00	\$11.80	\$59.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
14 REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$79.00	\$2,212.00	\$35.40	\$991.20	\$30.00	\$840.00
15 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
16 TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,190.00	\$2,190.00	\$1,988.37	\$1,988.37	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
17 CONNECT PROPOSED 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT AT GRAND OLYMPIA DRIVE, INCLUDED DOWELING INTO EXISTING CONCRETE AND UNDERCUT OF EXISTING PAVEMENT, COMPLET IN PLACE	LF	28	\$130.00	\$3,640.00	\$53.10	\$1,486.80	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
18 SUBGRADE ROAD CROSSING PROTECTION, PER DETAIL SHOWN ON SHEET 17 OF THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE SLAB AND REBAR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,110.00	\$5,110.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
19 ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR THE DECONSTRUCTION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING 10' WIDE CRUSHED CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD, AS NECESSARY FOR CONSTRUCTION, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN ACCESS THROUGH SITE AT ALL TIMES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$17,110.00	\$17,110.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00
20 ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR NON-MECHANIZED EXCAVATION FOR CONSTRUCTION IN VICINITY OF PIPELINES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,910.00	\$10,910.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00
21 REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF 10' CRUSHED CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD AT THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$6,490.00	\$6,490.00	\$22,600.00	\$22,600.00
FORT BEND COUNTY M.U.D. N.O. 168 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$809,535.60		\$869,111.08		\$912,451.00

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

2) RODRIGUEZ CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC

3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE OLYMPIA FALLS SECTION 4 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 168 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS SEPTEMBER 17, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. T. JOSEPH SEPTEMBER 17, 2024 1750-4108 (9.2)

			1) FLITE CONSTRUCT	TION AND ENGINEERING SERVICES, LLC	2) RODRIGUEZ CONSTRUCT	TION GROUP LLC	3) R CONSTRUCT	ION CIVIL LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UN	IT QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
FORT BEND COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 168 MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ITE								
<ol> <li>REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE</li> </ol>	THE DIRECTION OF LF	5707	\$4.00	\$22,828.00	\$2.36	\$13,468.52	\$2.00	\$11,414.00
2 CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE FOR ROAD CROSSING PRO EXISTING GAS LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	DTECTION FOR LF	67	\$105.00	\$7,035.00	\$106.20	\$7,115.40	\$40.00	\$2,680.00
3 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDES INSTALLATION REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	I, MAINTENANCE AND EA	. 1	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00	\$2,242.00	\$2,242.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4 CONCRETE TRUCK WASH OUT STATION, INCLUDES INSTAL MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	_ATION, EA	. 1	\$3,640.00	\$3,640.00	\$1,121.00	\$1,121.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5 EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	'AT THE DIRECTION EA	. 1	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
6 EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLET	E IN PLACE EA	. 1	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
7 EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$3,640.00	\$3,640.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8 EXTRA TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIR ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	ECTED BY THE EA	. 1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
9 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0) SACKS PI ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN		10	\$91.00	\$910.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
10 EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DESIGNEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	IRECTION OF THE AC	1	\$3,280.00	\$3,280.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
11 ADJUST MANHOLE (BY OTHERS) RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIR ONLY AT THE DIERECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE		. 1	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
12 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANC INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS A PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE			\$5,460.00	\$5,460.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
13 EXTRA 6" PVC SLEEVES, SCHEDULE 40, PER DETAIL. (TO BE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	USED ONLY AT THE LF	50	\$146.00	\$7,300.00	\$33.04	\$1,652.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
14 ADDITIONAL 6" LIME / FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE TO B UNSUITABLE SOIL CONDITIONS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGIN PLACE		10000	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$5.72	\$57,200.00	\$4.50	\$45,000.00
15 EXTRA 2% HYDRATED LIME BY WEIGHT FOR STABILIZED SU AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GE ENGINNER, COMPLETE IN PLACE		N 25	\$382.00	\$9,550.00	\$395.30	\$9,882.50	\$320.00	\$8,000.00
16 EXTRA 8% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT FOR STABLIZED SUBGADE, REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGIN PLACE		N 25	\$176.00	\$4,400.00	\$182.90	\$4,572.50	\$140.00	\$3,500.00
17 CRANE MATS WITH AIR BRIDGE FOR OFF-ROAD TRUCK CRC MONUMENT PIPELINE, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTEN TO BE USED AS NECESSARY AND AT THE DIRECTION OF THE COMPLETE IN PLACE	IANCE, AND REMOVAL,	1	\$10,981.40	\$10,981.40	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
FORT BEND COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 168 MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ITE	MS SUBTOTAL:			\$115,464.40		\$108,263.92		\$98,404.00
BIDDING SUMMARY								
SUBTOTAL FORT BEND COUNTY M.U.D. N.O. 168 PAVING IMPROVE	MENT ITEMS			\$809,535.60		\$869,111.08		\$912,451.00
SUBTOTAL FORT BEND COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 168 MISCELLANEOUS	PAVING ITEMS			\$115,464.40		\$108,263.92		\$98,404.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$925,000.00		\$977,375.00		\$1,010,855.00

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc. Page 3 of 5

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE OLYMPIA FALLS SECTION 4 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 168 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS SEPTEMBER 17, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. T. JOSEPH SEPTEMBER 17, 2024

\$879,324.48

	ILATION DATE: IOB NO.			PTEMBER 17, 2024 0-4108 (9.2)		
				4) NORTHTEX CONST	RUCTION, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
FOR1	BEND COUNTY M.U.D. N.O. 168 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					
1	ROADWAY AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% PROCTOR DENSITY AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS	CY	5247	\$6.43	\$33,738.21	
2	ROADWAY AND LOT EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BEFORE PLACING FILL, STRIPPINGS, PROOF ROLLING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5247	\$6.43	\$33,738.21	
3	COMPLETE FINAL LOT GRADING (LOTS RESERVES AND FINAL DRESSING OF ALL AREAS), INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOF ROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS, AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,167.04	\$20,167.04	
4	6° REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3500 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AND 5.5 SACKS CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	9853	\$59.93	\$590,490.29	
5	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2465	\$5.90	\$14,543.50	
6	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3299	\$5.90	\$19,464.10	
7	8" LIME STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	11136	\$3.76	\$41,871.36	
8	2% HYDRATED LIME BY WEIGHT FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (12 LBS./SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITION AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	67	\$416.09	\$27,878.03	
9	8% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (48 LBS/SY), AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	267	\$159.63	\$42,621.21	
10	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INLCUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS). COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,297.82	\$4,297.82	
11	WHEELCHAIR RAMPS PER CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,785.41	\$10,712.46	
12	6" PVC SLEEVES, SCHEDULE 40, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$35.37	\$3.537.00	

11	WHEELCHAIR RAMPS PER CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,785.41	\$10,712.46	
12	6" PVC SLEEVES, SCHEDULE 40, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$35.37	\$3,537.00	
13	BLUE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BUTTONS LOCATED ACROSS FROM FIRE HYDRANT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$12.28	\$61.40	
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$43.36	\$1,214.08	
15	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$61.40	\$61.40	
16	TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,473.54	\$1,473.54	
17	CONNECT PROPOSED 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT AT GRAND OLYMPIA DRIVE, INCLUDED DOWELING INTO EXISTING CONCRETE AND UNDERCUT OF EXISTING PAVEMENT, COMPLET IN PLACE	LF	28	\$43.36	\$1,214.08	
18	SUBGRADE ROAD CROSSING PROTECTION, PER DETAIL SHOWN ON SHEET 17 OF THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE SLAB AND REBAR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$15,545.72	\$15,545.72	
19	ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR THE DECONSTRUCTION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING 10 WIDE CRUSHED CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD, AS NECESSARY FOR CONSTRUCTION, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN ACCESS THROUGH SITE AT ALL TIMES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,872.44	\$10,872.44	
20	ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR NON-MECHANIZED EXCAVATION FOR CONSTRUCTION IN VICINITY OF PIPELINES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,629.93	\$2,629.93	
21	REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF 10' CRUSHED CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD AT THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,192.66	\$3,192.66	

FORT BEND COUNTY M.U.D. N.O. 168 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

Page 4 of 5 FRN F-1386 LIAE rightering, Inc.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE OLYMPIA FALLS SECTION 4 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 168 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS SEPTEMBER 17, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. T. JOSEPH SEPTEMBER 17, 2024 1750-4108 (9.2)

	CTION LLC

BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			L. T. S	JA ENGINEERING, INC. . JOSEPH EPTEMBER 17, 2024 750-4108 (9.2)	
				4) NORTHTEX CONST	TRUCTION, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
FORT BEND COUNTY M.U.D.	NO. 168 MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ITEMS				
1 REINFORCED FILTER THE ENGINEER), COM	FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF IPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5707	\$0.12	\$684.84
2 CEMENT STABILIZED S EXISTING GAS LINE, C	SUBGRADE FOR ROAD CROSSING PROTECTION FOR COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	67	\$67.56	\$4,526.52
3 STABILIZED CONSTRU REMOVAL, COMPLETE	JCTION EXIT, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND E IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,320.46	\$3,320.46
	ASH OUT STATION, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,129.78	\$1,129.78
5 EXTRA BURLAP BAG E OF THE ENGINEER), C	BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00
6 EXTRA SILT FENCE IN	LET PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
7 EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH	H SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8 EXTRA TRAFFIC CONT ENGINEER), COMPLET	TROL SIGN, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE FE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$767.47	\$767.47
	SILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0) SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00
10 EXTRA BROADCAST S ENGINEER), COMPLET	SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE TE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00
	Y OTHERS) RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED TION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,082.09	\$1,082.09
	UTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INLCUDING S CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ N PLACE	LS	1	\$1,388.64	\$1,388.64
	ES, SCHEDULE 40, PER DETAIL. (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE NGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$32.29	\$1,614.50
	FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE TO BE USED FOR NDITIONS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN	SY	10000	\$9.42	\$94,200.00
	D LIME BY WEIGHT FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, (12 LBS./SY). L CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL IE IN PLACE	TON	25	\$414.86	\$10,371.50
	Y WEIGHT FOR STABLIZED SUBGADE, (48 LBS/SY), AS ONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN	TON	25	\$159.63	\$3,990.75
MONUMENT PIPELINE	R BRIDGE FOR OFF-ROAD TRUCK CROSSING OF EXISTING , TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, SSARY AND AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER,	LS	1	\$8,595.63	\$8,595.63
FORT BEND COUNTY M.U.D.	NO. 168 MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$133,332.18
BIDDING SUMMARY					
SUBTOTAL FORT BEND COL	JNTY M.U.D. N.O. 168 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				\$879,324.48
SUBTOTAL FORT BEND COL	JNTY M.U.D. NO. 168 MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ITEMS				\$133,332.18
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,012,656.66

FRN F-1386 Page 5 of 5